	Form PTO-1595 (rev 3/1)			SHEET	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner 1034		67	attached origin	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
000	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nam	ne and Address o	of receiving party(ies)	
5	Roberto Gazzara Via Fiume, 4c Mestre, Italy I-30171 X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X YES No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Prince Sports, Inc One Advantage Court Bordentown, New Jersey 08505			
			Indi	Individual(s) citizenship		
			 Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation of the State of New Jersey Other 			
	Execution Date: February 13, 2007		Addition	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
	 Application number(s) or particle. Patent Application No(s). 11/584,200 	atent number(s):	B.	Patent No(s).	OFFICE OF PUBLIC REC	
}	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No				Sent of	
	Name and address of party to when pondence concerning document should be a should			al number of app plved:	olications/patents 🕳 👸	
	Robert B. Smith, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 079080/10)			
05/0	8/2007 DBYRNE #0000232 192385 11584200			osit Account No. ed User: Elisha		
01 F	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Smith (Reg. No. 28,538) Name Signature Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 019278 FRAME: 0413

Mauro Pinaffo Via Cordenons, 4 Camposampiero, Italy I-35012 X Individual(s) ___ Association General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership ___ Corporation -___ Other Michele Pozzobon Via Fiume 10 Fossalunga di Vedelago, Italy I-31050 X Individual(s)— Association— General Partnership— Limited Partnership ___ Corporation -___ Other Mauro Pezzato Via K2 Treviso, Italy I-31100 X Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership ___ Corporation -___ Other

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 1. Name of Additional conveying party(ies):

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Roberto Gazzara</u>, <u>Mauro Pinaffo</u>, <u>Michele Pozzobon</u>, and <u>Mauro Pezzato</u>, citizens of ITALY, collectively, the ASSIGNOR, have created a certain invention entitled:

A sports racquet with string port holes and a method for fabricating such a sports racquet.

for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application:

is attached hereto;

was filed on October 20,2006 as United States Application Number 11/584,200,

WHEREAS, <u>Prince Sports, Inc.</u>, ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>state of New Jersey</u> and having offices for the transaction of business at <u>One Advantage Court</u>, <u>Bordentown</u>, <u>New Jersey 08505</u>, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

695072.01-New York Server 1 A

PATENT REEL: 019278 FRAME: 0415 respective signatures. Roberto Gazzara Name of FIRST ASSIGNOR: (1) Via Fiume, 4C; I-30171 Mestre; Italy Residence of ASSIGNOR: Date: 13/02/2007 Signature of ASSIGNOR: Name of SECOND ASSIGNOR: Mauro Pinaffo (2) Via Cordenons, 4; I-35012 Camposampiero; Italy Residence of ASSIGNOR: most Date: 13/02/2007 Signature of ASSIGNOR: Name of THIRD ASSIGNOR: Michele Pozzobon (3) Via Fiume 10; I-31050 Fossalunga di Vedelago; Italy Residence of ASSIGNOR: Signature of ASSIGNOR: Name of FOURTH ASSIGNOR: Mauro Pezzato (4) Via K2, 11; I-31100 Treviso; Italy Residence of ASSIGNOR: \mathbb{Z} Date: 13/02/9007Signature of ASSIGNOR:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our

2

RECORDED: 05/07/2007